## CATEGORY:REAL ESTATE & EASEMENTSSPONSORED BY:Sponsor KennyDEPARTMENT:TOWN ATTORNEYRESOLUTION:0567TITLE:DESIGNATION OF CONSCIENCE POINT PARK AS A<br/>HISTORICAL LANDMARK

The following resolution was introduced by Councilman Kenny, seconded by Councilwoman Zenk, and duly ADOPTED with the following recorded vote:

Heaney:Yes; Kenny:Yes; Zenk:Yes; Kabot:Yes; Suskind:Yes

WHEREAS, on April 9, 2002, a public hearing was held by the Town Board regarding the proposed designation of the Conscience Point Park as a historical landmark; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of Southampton, based on the reports and recommendations submitted by the Town Planning Board and the Landmarks and Historic Districts Board, makes the determination that the Conscience Point Park is an important historic resource; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Town Board also finds that the Conscience Point Park meets the criteria for historic designation as defined by Chapter 320 (Landmarks and Historic Districts Board) of the Town Code of the Town of Southampton; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of Southampton hereby designates the Conscience Point Park as a Town historic landmark subject to the provisions of Chapter 320 of the Town Code of the Town of Southampton.